	0	IFE	
FORM PTO-1595 1-31-92	DEC 2	8 200a	RE
To the Honorable Co	<b>Z</b> ,		its and
	\X\	15	

01-09-2001

0.5.	Patent	and Trac	

iginal documents or copy thereof.

1. Name of conveying party (ies):

Cuong DO, Avery BAIRAMIAN, Xuan S. BUI, Joe BUTRYN, Edward M.R. DUDASIK, Marc Andino GUZMAN, Nhut Trung HA, Mohammed KHAN, Mitsuru TAMURA, Randal H. YOKOMOTO

	Nhut Trung HA, Mohammed KHAN, Mitsuru TAMURA, Randal H. YOKOMOTO					
2.	Name and address of receiving party(ies):					
	Citicorp Development Center, Inc., 12731 W. Jefferson Boulevard, Los Angeles, California 90066					
3.	Nature of conveyance:         Assignment       Merger         Security Agreement       Change of Name         Other:       Execution Date(s):         10/10/96, 10/10/96, 10/11/96, 10/10/96, 1					
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):  This document is being filed together with a new application:  (a) The execution date(s) of the application is/are:  (b) The title is:  *** OR ***					
	This document is being filed after filing of the application:  (a) Patent Application No(s). 09/441,210 filed November 16, 1999 or  (b) Patent No(s), issued					
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  GEORGE T. MARCOU  KILPATRICK STOCKTON LLP  700 13th Street, N.W., Suite 800  Washington, D.C. 20005					
6.	Total number of applications and patents involved:					
7.	Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00  Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account.					
8.	Deposit Account No.: 501458 (Any underpayment is authorized to be charged to this Deposit Account) (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
9.	Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  George T. Marcou, Reg. No. 33,014 Name of Person Signing  Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachment and document:  1					
,	DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					

1/08/2001 GTDN:1 00000104 09441210

40.00 OP

WSHLIB01 87989.1

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0222

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, we, Cuong DO, Avery BAIRAMIAN, Xuan S. BUI, Joe BUTRYN, Edward M. R. DUDASIK, Marc Andino GUZMAN, Nhut Trung HA, Mohammed KHAN, Mitsura TAMURA, Randal H. YOKOMOTO, the undersigned, invented the <u>FLEXIBLE CONFIGURATION</u>

<u>AUTOMATED TELLER MACHINE</u>, for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States of America has been filed.

WHEREAS, <u>TRANSACTION TECHNOLOGY</u>, <u>INC.</u>, a <u>U.S.</u> corporation of <u>3100 Ocean Park Boulevard</u>, <u>Santa Monica</u>, <u>CA 90405</u>, (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, and in and to said application and any Letters Patent that may issue thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the undersigned, do hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, and to said Assignee's successors and assigns, my entire right title and interest in and to said invention, said application, any and all patents which may be granted therefrom, and any and all extensions thereof, and we authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all patents for said invention, or patents resulting from said application to said Assignee, as assignee of our entire right, title and interest;

We also hereby sell and assign to said Assignee, and to said Assignee's successors and assigns, our foreign rights to the invention disclosed in said application in all patent-granting countries of the world, including the right to file applications and obtain patents for said invention in Assignee's own name in said countries, including all rights of priority under the terms of the International Conventions for the Protection of Industrial Property, and we further agree to execute any and all patent applications, assignments, affidavits and any other papers in connection therewith necessary to perfect such patent rights; and

We additionally agree to communicate to said to said Assignee or to said Assignee's successors, assigns and legal representatives, any facts known to me respecting any improvements, and agree to, at the expense of said Assignee, to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers,

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0223 generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee, and said Assignee's successors, assigns and nominees to obtain and endorse proper patent protection for said invention in all countries.

Mhuf Ha

Nhut Trung HA

execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and substitute applications, make all lawful oaths, and

PATENT REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0224

Moh ABal Khan Mohammed KHAN	10/10/96 Date
Mitsura TAMURA MITSURY TOMURA (42)	10/10/96 Date
Randal H YOKOMOTO	10/14/q6 Date

PATENT
RECORDED: 12/28/2000 REEL: 011395 FRAME: 0225